August 6, 2010
Notification of changes
Second line introduction for transponder coils B82450A*
In order to increase our capacity and reduce lead times for transponder coils, EPCOS will
introduce a complete second line, copy of the existing one in Szombathely/ Hungary.
This change has no effect on the quality and reliability of the products, or on their assured
electrical and mechanical properties.
Planned introduction  January 2011

Produktgruppe:
B82450A****A*
Old ordering code /
Alte Bestell-Nr.:
B82450A****A*
New ordering code /
Neue Bestell-Nr.:
B82450A****A*
Customer part number /
Kundensachnummer:
4. Description of change / Beschreibung der Änderung:
In order to increase our capacity and reduce lead times for transponder coils, EPCOS will introduce a
complete second line, copy of the existing one in Szombathely / Hungary.
EPCOS erweitert am Standort Szombathely/ Ungarn die Fertigungskapazitäten bei Transponderspulen
der Serie B82450A* durch eine zweite Fertigungslinie und verkürzt damit die Lieferzeiten. Die neue
Fertigungslinie ist mit der an diesem Standort bereits vorhandenen identisch.
5. Effect on the product or for customers (quality, specification, lead time) /
Auswirkung auf das Produkt oder für den Kunden (Qualität, Spezifikation, Lieferzeiten):
This change has no effect on the quality and reliability of the products, or on their assured electrical and
mechanical properties.
Diese Maßnahme hat keinen Einfluss auf die Qualität und die Zuverlässigkeit der Produkte sowie die
elektrischen und mechanischen Eigenschaften.
6. Quality assurance measures / Maßnahmen zur Qualitätssicherung:
EPCOS will run an AEC-Q200 qualification. See attached qualification test plan. A presentation with
details of schedule and comparison with the existing line is available upon request.
EPCOS wird eine Qualifikation gemäß AEC-Q200 durchführen. Siehe den beigefügte Qualifikationstest-
Plan. Eine Darstellung mit Details des Zeitplanes und ein Vergleich mit der vorhandenenen Linie ist auf
Antrag erhältlich.
7. Scheduled date of introduction / Geplante Einführung:   January 2011
8. Customer feedback / Rückmeldung vom Kunden:
If EPCOS does not receive notification to the contrary within a period of 10 weeks, EPCOS assumes that
the customer agrees to the change. For an interim period we cannot rule out that old as well as new
products will be shipped.
Falls EPCOS innerhalb von 10 Wochen keine gegenteilige Mitteilung erhält, geht EPCOS davon aus, dass
die geplante Änderung vom Kunden akzeptiert ist. Innerhalb einer Übergangszeit kann es vorkommen,
dass sowohl alte wie auch neue Ware geliefert wird.
Quality Management: Signature
Name:  Wolfgang Woitsch, 18.06.10 sgd. Woitsch
Product Marketing:
Tel: +49 89 636-26201 Signature
Fax:  +49 89 636-22575 sgd. Leopoldo Bertossi June, 16th 2010
E-mail:  leopoldo.bertossi@epcos.com
Name:  Leopoldo Bertossi
Customer acknowledgement Signature
Bestätigung durch den Kunden
Part Number:
B82450-A1004-A000 (1 mH), B82450-A2364-A000 (2,36 mH),
B82450-A7004-A000 (7 mH)
Transponder 11mm - Second line qualification
Epcos AG
AEC-Q200, rev.C + custumer requirements
Szombathely, Hungary